Santaquin City Resolution 03-02-2024

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY OF SANTAQUIN CITY

WHEREAS, the City of Santaquin has an inventory of assets primarily used or purchased for use by all employees, and

WHEREAS, this property is of no use to any department of Santaquin City, and

WHEREAS, the storage of this property could become a nuisance,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the following items be disposed of as deemed appropriate and complies with Utah State and Santaquin City's laws and Ordinances.

Approved and adopted by the Santaqui	n City Council this day of March 2	024.
	Attest:	
Daniel M. Olson, Santaquin City Mayor	Amalie R. Ottley, City Recorder	
	Councilmember Art Adcock Councilmember Brian Del Rosario Councilmember Lynn Mecham Councilmember Jeff Siddoway Councilmember Travis Keel	Voted Voted Voted Voted Voted

Misc items

Description: Misc items from Old Senior Citizen Building

Chairs Tables

Benches

Cabinets

Shelves

Desk

Dishes

Cassettes

Books

Easels

Other small items





